AGENDA REGULAR TOWN MEETNG MARCH 15, 2022 6:00 P.M. ARNAUVILLE MEETING ROOM 107 RUE DE JAUSIERS ARNAUDVILLE, LA 70512

Called to Order—Mayor, Todd Meche Prayer Pledge

Accept February 15, 2022 Public Hearing Minutes—Mayor Meche Accept February 15, 2022 Regular Town Meeting Minutes—Mayor Meche Accept February 2022 Expenses—Mayor Meche

Utility Report—Todd Abshire
Police Report—Chief Eddy LeCompte
Parks and Recreation—Zelma Jackson

Adopt Resolution 2-22 - A Resolution Approving the Appointment of a Director and an Alternate to Represent the Town of Arnaudville, State of Louisiana, on the Board of Directors of the Louisiana Municipal Natural Gas Purchasing and Distribution Authority.

Adopt Resolution 3-22 Arnaudville Municipal Water Pollution Prevention Program—Mayor Meche

Adopt Resolution 4-22 A Resolution Requesting Financial Assistance from the State of Louisiana Under the Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Local Government Assistance Program and Community Water Enrichment Fund Program—Mayor Meche

Everything French—Mavis Fruge

Can Shake—Angela Everette-Jamie Huval

Up-Dates - Mayor Meche

Citizens' Concerns

Adjourn